506392715 12/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6439471 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE/APPLICANT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R2 MANUFACTURING LLC	12/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R2 MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 14
City:	ALDEN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16653368
Patent Number:	10113297
Patent Number:	9133599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-726-6020 mail@rkmllp.com

Correspondent Name: ROSSI, KIMMS & MCDOWELL LLP Address Line 1: 20609 GORDON PARK SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HENN-0001, 0002, 0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KARIM B. SOSA

SIGNATURE: /Karim B. Sosa/

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=HENN_Assignment_Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506392715 REEL: 054649 FRAME: 0808

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE/APPLICANT

R2 MANUFACTURING LLC, as Assignee/Applicant, requests a change of address to the Assignment records.

R2 MANUFACTURING LLC's new address is:

R2 MANUFACTURING LLC P.O. BOX 14 Alden, NY 14004

The undersigned is the Assignee/Applicant's attorney and is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee/Applicant at least for purposes of this change of address.

Respectfully submitted,

ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP

9 December 2020

RECORDED: 12/09/2020

Date

Lyle Kimms/ Lyle Kimms, Reg. No. 34,079

20609 Gordon Park Square, Suite 150 Ashburn, VA 20147 703-726-6020 (Phone) 703-726-6024 (fax) mail@RKMLLP.com (email)

> PATENT REEL: 054649 FRAME: 0809